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1. Gender: 21 Male 29 Female

2. Age: 28 16-20 15 21-25 3 26-31 1 32-41 1 42-54 1 55or Older
1 Blank / No Answer

3. Ethnic Origin:

0 American Indian or Alaska Native 0 Black or African American 20 Chamorro 0 Chinese
4 Chuukese 16 Filipino 0 Hispanic or Latino 1 Japanese 0 Korean
0 Kosraean 0 Palauan 0 Pohnpeian 0 Vietnamese
1 White, Non-Hispanic 2 Other: Ulithian (1), Yapese (1) 6 More than one ethnicity
4. Reason for Attending This Semester:
41 Earn an Associate Degree 2 EarnaCertificate 6 Earn College Credits for Transfer
Adult Education: 0 Journeyworker Certificate

1 Adult Basic Education

0 Adult High School

0 English as a Second Language

0 High School Equivalency (GED/HISET)

5. How did you hear about the Orientation? (Check all that apply) 69 Responses

0 Newspaper 10 Flyer 1 Placement Exam 6 Counselor 10 Friend / Family
10 GCC Student 17 Admissions & Registration 2 Facebook 8 Instagram 5 Other: GCC Website
6. Have you attended a GCC recruitment event/outreach presentation prior to enrolling at GCC?
3 Yes 46 No 1 Blank/No Answer
7. Would you have attended a “Guide to GCC Registration and Financial Aid” event, prior to the Orientation?
33 Yes 16 No 1 Blank/No Answer
Orientation provided ceful information about:  Agree.  Adree  Disagree L0l Blank

8. GCC Student Handbook 33 15 1 0 1
9. TitleIX 31 18 0 0 1
10. Assessment & Counseling 37 12 0 0 1
11. Library — Learning Resource Center 37 12 0 0 1
12. Reach for College 31 15 0 0 1
13. Academic Advising & Career Placement 36 13 0 0 1
14. Financial Aid 34 15 0 0 1
15. Project AIM 33 16 0 0 1
16. Student Support Services 38 11 0 0 1
17. Accommodative Services 39 11 0 0 0
18. Admissions & Registration 38 12 0 0 0
19. Health Services Center 37 13 0 0 0
20. Center for Student Involvement 39 11 0 0 0



Please indicate your impressions of the following

statements:

21. 1 was able to register for my courses before
Orientation without difficulty.

22. | was able to apply for financial aid before
Orientation without difficulty.

23. | know where and how to get the support needed to
succeed academically at GCC.

24. Orientation helped me feel better prepared to start
my semester at GCC.

Strongly
Agree

30
26

31

34

25. What aspects of the Orientation did you find MOST helpful?

The presentations

Everything was good

Campus tour

Pretty much everything

The different demonstrations on how to use
our resources.

Having each program specialist / counselor
describe their field and what they do.

| found Counseling most helpful.

All of them!

Project AIM; tutoring services

They are all helpful

Every aspect

The guides to getting info.

Counseling department

Advisors from different students services.
Explanations on how to use the GCC website.
Financial Aid and Project AIM

26. What aspects of the Orientation did you find LEAST helpful?

Title IX and Assessment and Counseling ... |
came late, but | would've understood if | came
on time.

Not much

Everything was helpful

None - everything was good

Brain games

Strongly

Agree  Disagree Disagree Blank
19 0 0 1
20 2 0 2
19 0 0 0
16 0 0 0

Navigate the GCC website. COPSA was
amazing with their "brain teasers."
Counselor’s giveaways were great!

Who and where to go for help.

The advising portion of the orientation.
When the President spoke and informed us of
the many great aspects of GCC.

It was very interactive.

All helpful

Everything was great

Student Support Services and Accommodative
Services

Student help

Knowing the people in charge of each
department

All of it.

Where to find lost and found.

Project AIM

Brain teaser

Room very cold

The counseling portion of the orientation.
None, it was alright.

None, it was decent.

Registration

27. To better serve our GCC students, what suggestions do you have for improving the Orientation for future semesters?

Everything was good

Detailed presentations, overall, everything was
great!

Maybe a broader description of the programs
provided.

Food

No improvements. All is fine.

Better brain games

Although it was good, there were times when |
couldn't understand the speaker.

Coffee

Give us the dates for early registration

It was great!

28. Overall, how would you rate the Orientation?

38 Excellent

12 Good 0 Poor

0 Very Poor

Insert "BREAK" - needed the restroom but did
not want to miss anything. | hope | do not get
gallstones. Could use music in background.
More presentations and more enthusiasm.
Activities for each section of the orientation.
Instead of giving fans as a reward give some
binder chocolates. So much better than some
fans.

Nothing, it was good.

It was great

Have a little humor to light up the room.
Keep up with it.



